
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 0 0 0

A07 0 0 0

A15 1 0 0.2

Subtotal 1 0 0.2

B

B02 0 0 0.2

B03 0 1 0.4

Subtotal 0 1 0.6

C

C06 0 0 0.2

C11 0 0 0.4

Subtotal 0 0 0.6

D

D04 0 0 0

D14 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

E

E05 0 0 0

E13 0 0 0

E18 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

1 1 1.4

Rape & Attempted

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

2 1 2

0 2 0.6

0 0 0

2 3 2.6

0 1 1.4

0 3 1

0 4 2.4

1 0 0.6

1 1 0.8

2 1 1.4

2 2 1.2

0 1 0.6

2 3 1.8

0 0 0.2

2 0 0.6

0 0 0.2

2 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

8 11 9.2

Robbery & Attempted

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

10 1 5.2

0 2 1.2

0 1 1

10 4 7.4

4 8 3.6

1 0 3.2

5 8 6.8

1 2 4.2

4 4 4.6

5 6 8.8

7 3 4.8

1 1 2.6

8 4 7.4

3 0 1

1 1 1.8

1 1 2.4

5 2 5.2

0 0 0.2

0 0 0.2

33 24 35.8

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

2 3 1

2 2 4

0 0 0.4

4 5 5.4

9 6 9

11 10 8.4

20 16 17.4

0 5 2.2

11 12 6.8

11 17 9

4 2 1.8

2 3 1.6

6 5 3.4

0 2 1.4

7 4 3.2

8 0 4.2

15 6 8.8

1 0 0.2

1 0 0.2

57 49 44.2

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

4 9 8.8

3 1 3

0 1 0.2

7 11 12

7 8 10.2

10 8 7

17 16 17.2

7 5 6.8

6 3 7.4

13 8 14.2

12 7 8.4

3 0 3

15 7 11.4

2 3 1.6

3 3 2.4

3 1 3.6

8 7 7.6

0 0 0.2

0 0 0.2

60 49 62.6

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2025 - 1/18/2025 vs. 1/1/2026 - 1/18/2026

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2026 Homicide totals include 0 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2026 but occurred in prior years.
2025 Homicide totals include 0 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

2 3 2.4

0 1 3.4

0 0 0.6

2 4 6.4

3 2 4.8

0 1 3

3 3 7.8

0 4 1.2

4 5 5

4 9 6.2

3 1 3.4

10 1 8.2

13 2 11.6

3 0 2.6

2 2 1.4

1 3 1.2

6 5 5.2

0 0 0

0 0 0

28 23 37.2

Larceny From MV

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

9 1 9.2

2 2 7

2 2 1.4

13 5 17.6

9 9 15.2

14 6 8.8

23 15 24

12 5 10

8 8 15.6

20 13 25.6

20 9 18.6

7 9 10.4

27 18 29

8 2 8

7 5 8.4

2 0 4.2

17 7 20.6

0 0 0

0 0 0

100 58 116.8

Other Larceny

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

43 48 49.8

7 12 10.6

4 3 3.2

54 63 63.6

46 52 34.2

18 19 17.8

64 71 52

21 35 27.4

57 53 32.4

78 88 59.8

102 100 80.6

29 23 21

131 123 101.6

9 8 10.4

26 15 19.2

15 10 11

50 33 40.6

5 4 1.4

5 4 1.4

382 382 319.0

Auto Theft

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

8 2 3.8

0 1 3

0 1 0.4

8 4 7.2

9 11 10

7 3 5.4

16 14 15.4

5 4 4.8

5 6 7.4

10 10 12.2

2 3 4

2 1 7.2

4 4 11.2

8 2 3.6

1 3 2.2

4 3 2.2

13 8 8

0 1 0

0 1 0

51 41 54.0

Totals % 
Change

2025 2026

84 70 -17%

14 25 79%

7 8 14%

105 103 -2%

88 99 13%

61 54 -11%

149 153 3%

47 64 36%

101 95 -6%

148 159 7%

155 129 -17%

55 40 -27%

210 169 -20%

33 17 -48%

50 37 -26%

34 21 -38%

117 75 -36%

6 5 0%

6 5 0%

735 664 -10%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

88

42

14

144

92

57

149

64

84

148

127

58

185

33

42

33

108

5

5

739

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2025 - 1/18/2025 vs. 1/1/2026 - 1/18/2026

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 4 2 2.2

A07 0 2 0.6

A15 0 0 0

Subtotal 4 4 2.8

B

B02 1 2 1.2

B03 0 3 0.2

Subtotal 1 5 1.4

C

C06 0 4 2.6

C11 5 3 1.8

Subtotal 5 7 4.4

D

D04 3 2 3.2

D14 1 1 0.8

Subtotal 4 3 4

E

E05 0 0 0.8

E13 1 4 1.2

E18 0 3 0.4

Subtotal 1 7 2.4

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

15 26 15.0


